Taxpayer

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PRINCIPAL TAXPAYERS
June 30, 2002

Type of Business

Qwest

Public Service Company
of New Mexico - Electric

Public Service Company
of New Mexico - Gas

Simon Property Group, Ltd.
Southwest Airlines
Heitman Properties of N.M.

Crescent Real Estate

Time Warner Telecom/GST Communications

AT&T Communications

Alltell Communications Inc.

(1) Total taxable valuation : $7,423,666,498

Sources: Bernalillo County Treasurer's Office

Utility

Utility

Utility

Retail

Airline

Retail
Hotel Management
Telecommunications
Telecommunications

Telecommunications

-1-

2001
Assessed
Valuation

$ 93,979,081

67,963,691

21,353,110
20,997,900
20,889,660
18,672,633
15,782,623
15,926,730
13,016,437

12,399,557

$ 300.981.422
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Percentage of
Total Taxable

Valuation (1)

1.27%

0.92%

0.29%
0.28%
0.28%
0.25%
0.21%
0.21%

0.18%



