CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PRINCIPAL TAXPAYERS

June 30, 20	J 02
-------------	-------------

Taxpayer	Type of Business	2001 Assessed Valuation	Percentage of Total Taxable Valuation (1)
Qwest	Utility	\$ 93,979,081	1.27%
Public Service Company of New Mexico - Electric	Utility	67,963,691	0.92%
Public Service Company of New Mexico - Gas	Utility	21,353,110	0.29%
Simon Property Group, Ltd.	Retail	20,997,900	0.28%
Southwest Airlines	Airline	20,889,660	0.28%
Heitman Properties of N.M.	Retail	18,672,633	0.25%
Crescent Real Estate	Hotel Management	15,782,623	0.21%
Time Warner Telecom/GST Communications	Telecommunications	15,926,730	0.21%
AT&T Communications	Telecommunications	13,016,437	0.18%
Alltell Communications Inc.	Telecommunications	12,399,557	<u>0.17</u> %
		<u>\$ 300,981,422</u>	<u>4.06</u> %

(1) Total taxable valuation : \$7,423,666,498

Sources: Bernalillo County Treasurer's Office